Balance amount available at the   : ` 587.97 Lakh*

end of the fi nancial year as per cash book

11.  Amount allowed to be carried  : ` 581.94 Lakh 

forward to the next fi nancial year

vide letter No. and date [S.No. 7(-) 8] 

Certifi ed that the expenditure of ` 66,08,05,788/- (Rupees Sixty Six Crore Eight Lakh Five Thousand  Seven Hundred  Eighty 

Eight only)  mentioned  against  column  8 was actually incurred on the  Project/Scheme  for  the  purpose  for  which  it was 

sanctioned and balance amount of ` 5,81,93,807/- is available on 31.3.2025 to be carried forward to the next fi nancial year.